To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

180mA。
FAN5701可用于驱动需要四至六只LED的主显示背光。背光
需要四只以上LED时，可连接FAN5701的PWM调光输入，从
而为六个LCD提供正常的调光控制。若有主次显示的不同需求
时，FAN5701可以分别控制其各自的调光。直板手机需要有
主显示屏和键盘背光，FAN5701可提供简单紧凑的背光解决
方案。
调节其内部电流槽，可以为六个LED提供精确电流和亮度匹配
。该器件具有很高的效率，无需电感，可以调节电荷泵，使之
工作在1.5x 模式或直通模式。
可订购的FAN5701其ISET 值可以为30mA、20mA、15mA或
8mA，并且可采用 WLCSP或超薄的UMLP封装。默认ISET值
取决于订购时器件型号（参考订购信息）。
订购信息
器件型号 LED 电流(ISET) 温度范围 封装 包装
FAN5701UC30X 30mA -40℃ 至 85℃ WLCSP-16, 0.4mm 间距 卷带
FAN5701UC20X 20mA -40℃ 至 85℃ WLCSP-16, 0.4mm 间距 卷带
FAN5701UC15X 15mA -40℃ 至 85℃ WLCSP-16, 0.4mm 间距 卷带
FAN5701UC08X 8mA -40℃ 至 85℃ WLCSP-16, 0.4mm 间距 卷带
FAN5701UMP30X 30mA -40℃ 至 85℃ UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm 卷带
FAN5701UMP20X  20mA -40℃ 至 85℃ UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm 卷带
FAN5701UMP15X 15mA -40℃ 至 85℃ UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm 卷带
FAN5701UMP08X 8mA -40℃ 至 85℃ UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm 卷带
© 2009 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5701  •  Rev. 1.0.3 2
F
A
N
5